
DHH and EA Assignments by District 
District DHH Teacher Ed. Audiologist 

Briggs Bobbi Howard 
rhoward@vcoe.org  

Sandee Saurman 
ssaurman@vcoe.org 
805-437-1380 
 

Conejo Valley 
USD 

Karen Mestre 
kmestre@conejousd.org 
 
Haleigh Salvage 
hsalvage@conejousd.org  

Melissa Garafalo-Culmer 
mgarafaloculmer@vcoe.org  
805-437-1380 

Early Start Therese Schmidt-Brager 
Therese.schmidtbrager@simivalleyusd.org 

Hearing Conservation 
Leslie Comstock 
805-437-1380 

Fillmore Bobbi Howard 
rhoward@vcoe.org  
 

Melissa Garafalo-Culmer 
mgarafaloculmer@vcoe.org  
805-437-1380 

Hueneme Bobbi Howard 
rhoward@vcoe.org 
 

Junghae Lee 
jlee@vcoe.org 
805-437-1380 

Las Virgenes Pat Schulz 
pschulz@lvusd.org  

Melissa Garafalo-Culmer 
mgarafaloculmer@vcoe.org  
805-437-1380 

Mesa Tina Kermani 
tkermani@vcoe.org 

Hearing Conservation 
Leslie Comstock 
805-437-1380 

Moorpark Tina Kermani 
tkermani@vcoe.org 

Junghae Lee 
jlee@vcoe.org 
805-437-1380 

Mupu Bobbi Howard 
rhoward@vcoe.org 

Hearing Conservation 
Leslie Comstock 
805-437-1380 

Oak Park Pat Schulz 
pschulz@lvusd.org  

Melissa Garafalo-Culmer 
mgarafaloculmer@vcoe.org  
805-437-1380 

Ocean View Bobbi Howard 
rhoward@vcoe.org 

Junghae Lee 
jlee@vcoe.org 
805-437-1380 

Ojai Bobbi Howard 
rhoward@vcoe.org 

Hearing Conservation 
Leslie Comstock 
805-437-1380 

Oxnard School 
District 
 
 
 
 

Cassie Allison (San Miguel Pre-K) 
callison@oxnardsd.org 
Amanda Garcia 
agarcia@oxnardsd.org  
Tricia Gravel 
tgravel@oxnardsd.org 

Junghae Lee 
jlee@vcoe.org 
805-437-1380 
 
Junghae Lee 
jlee@vcoe.org 
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Oxnard School 
District (Cont) 

Johanna Lockwood 
jlockwood@oxnardsd.org  
Kristin Haidet 
khaidet@oxnardsd.org  
Maria Mendez 
M2mendez@oxnardsd.org  
LeeAnne Powers (Itinerant) 
lpowers@oxnardsd.org 
Sofia Ramirez 
sramirez@oxnardsd.org 
Mary Truax (San Miguel DHH, Pre-K) 
mtruax@oxnardsd.org   

Junghae Lee 
jlee@vcoe.org 
805-437-1380  
 
 
 
Sandee Saurman (San 
Miguel & Marshall) 
ssaurman@vcoe.org 
805-437-1380 

Oxnard Union 
HSD 

Melody Rodriguez (Itinerant) 
Melody.rodriguez@oxnardunion.org  
Bobbi Howard 
rhoward@vcoe.org  

Junghae Lee 
jlee@vcoe.org 
805-437-1380 

Pleasant Valley Tina Kermani 
tkermani@vcoe.org 
 

Melissa Garafalo-Culmer 
mgarafaloculmer@vcoe.org  
805-437-1380 

Rio Bobbi Howard 
rhoward@vcoe.org 
 

Junghae Lee 
jlee@vcoe.org 
805-437-1380 

Santa Clara Tina Kermani 
tkermani@vcoe.org 

Sandee Saurman 
ssaurman@vcoe.org 
805-437-1380 

Santa Paula USD Tina Kermani 
tkermani@vcoe.org 

Hearing Conservation 
Leslie Comstock 
805-437-1380 

Simi Valley USD Therese Schmidt-Brager (Itinerant/Infant) 
Therese.schmidtbrager@simivalleyusd.org 
Christine Bouchard (Teacher/Itinerant) 
Christine.bouchard@simivalleyusd.org  

Melissa Garafalo-Culmer 
mgarafaloculmer@vcoe.org  
805-437-1380 

Somis Tina Kermani 
tkermani@vcoe.org 

Sandee Saurman 
ssaurman@vcoe.org 
805-437-1380 

Ventura USD Marcie Ball 
marcie.ball@venturausd.org  
Karen De Fazio 
Karen.defazio@venturausd.org  
Nancy Knight 
Nancy.knight@venturausd.org  
Al Davenport 
Richard.davenport@venturausd.org  
Elizabeth Peter 
Elizabeth.peter@venturausd.org 
Lisa Wofford  
Lisa.wofford@venturausd.org  

Sandee Saurman 
(Loma Vista) 
ssaurman@vcoe.org 
805-437-1380 

mailto:jlockwood@oxnardsd.org
mailto:khaidet@oxnardsd.org
mailto:M2mendez@oxnardsd.org
mailto:lpowers@oxnardsd.org
mailto:sramirez@oxnardsd.org
mailto:mtruax@oxnardsd.org
mailto:jlee@vcoe.org
mailto:ssaurman@vcoe.org
mailto:Melody.rodriguez@oxnardunion.org
mailto:rhoward@vcoe.org
mailto:jlee@vcoe.org
mailto:tkermani@vcoe.org
mailto:mgarafaloculmer@vcoe.org
mailto:rhoward@vcoe.org
mailto:jlee@vcoe.org
mailto:tkermani@vcoe.org
mailto:ssaurman@vcoe.org
mailto:tkermani@vcoe.org
mailto:Therese.schmidtbrager@simivalleyusd.org
mailto:Christine.bouchard@simivalleyusd.org
mailto:mgarafaloculmer@vcoe.org
mailto:tkermani@vcoe.org
mailto:ssaurman@vcoe.org
mailto:marcie.ball@venturausd.org
mailto:Karen.defazio@venturausd.org
mailto:Nancy.knight@venturausd.org
mailto:Richard.davenport@venturausd.org
mailto:Elizabeth.peter@venturausd.org
mailto:Lisa.wofford@venturausd.org
mailto:ssaurman@vcoe.org


Bobbie Howard 
rhoward@vcoe.org  

VCOE Tina Kermani 
tkermani@vcoe.org 
 
Bobbi Howard 
rhoward@vcoe.org  
 

Melissa Garafalo-Culmer 
(West County) 
mgarafaloculmer@vcoe.org  
805-437-1380 
 
Sandee Saurman 
(East County) 
ssaurman@vcoe.org 
805-437-1380 
 
Junghae Lee 
jlee@vcoe.org 
805-437-1380 
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